

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on 16.08.2016
Court No.2
Item No. 12

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-9
(Application for permission to file SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.10
(Application for substitution to bring on record the LR.s.
of deceased petitioner nos. 9, 14 & 16)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.11
(Application for condonation of delay in filing
substitution application)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NO. 14974
OF 2016

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.
(Application for condonation of delay in refileing the
SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.
(Application for exemption from filing Official
Translation)

Smt. Shakuntala & Ors. Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Advocate has filed Special Leave Petition on 29.06.2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 12.02.2016 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in RFA No. 9574 of 2014 alongwith application for permission to file Special Leave Petition and exemption from filing Official Translation.

It is further submitted that Counsel for petitioner has also filed an application for substitution to bring

on record the Lrs of deceased petitioner no. 9 namely Raghbir Singh, Petitioner no. 14 namely Panmeshwari and petitioner no. 16 namely Joginder which is barred by time by 3526, 2390 & 1223 days respectively and Counsel has also filed an application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application.

It is further submitted that originally Special Leave Petition was within time but there is a delay of 01 day in re-filing the Special Leave Petition.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) No. 16063 of 2016 Entitled Jag Mahender & Anr. Versus State of Haryana & Ors. arising out of common order was directed to be listed on 09.09.2016 by the Hon'ble Court on 29.07.2016 (Copy of order dated 29.07.2016 is enclosed herewith).

The matter is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Nischal Kr. Neeraj, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip