

Listed on 02.12.2016
Before Court no. 05
Item no. 06

SECTION IV-B
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 16063, 19412, 19540,
19552, 19623, 19942, 20459 AND 20497-20500 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

JAG MAHENDER AND ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.07.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

**"Perused the letter circulated by
learned counsel for the petitioners.
List on 9.9.2016."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has not filed copy of petition under section 18 of Land acquisition Act, 1984 as per his letter dated 29.07.2016 so far. (Copy of the letter dated 29.7.2016 enclosed.)

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th Day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a