

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.5 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 35379/2016
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 12/02/2016
IN RFA NO. 9583/2014 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH)
RAJBIR AND ORS PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS RESPONDENT(S)
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 16/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Qayam-ud-din, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

Mr. Umesh P. Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matter along with Special Leave Petition

(Civil) No.16063 of 2016.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER