

¶(1

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16063/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2016

in RFA No. 9573/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

JAG MAHENDER AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 19412/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19540/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19552/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19623/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19942/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20459/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.20497-20500/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No...../2016 CC No.14974/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and

appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and appln.(s) for substitution

and Office Report)

SLP(C) No...../2016 CC Nos.19412-19429/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay

in re-filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35379/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Qayamuddin, Adv.

Mr. Umesh P. Wadhwanit, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Guatam, Adv.

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Satbir Singh Pillania, Adv.

Ms. Amit Kumari Saroha, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.

Mr Rohit Vats, Adv.

Mr. (Kr.) Surneder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP(C) No...../2016 CC No.14974/2016, is granted.

Delay in both filing and re-filing the special leave petitions

is condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on the

applications for substitution and for condonation of delay in

filing the substitution application.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the

impugned order/s passed by the High Court.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos...../2016 CC Nos.23229-23325/2016.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

3

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16063/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2016
in RFA No. 9573/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)
JAG MAHENDER AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. Respondent(s)
WITH SLP(C) No. 19412/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19540/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19552/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19623/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19942/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20459/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos.20497-20500/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No...../2016 CC No.14974/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and appln.(s) for substitution
and Office Report)

SLP(C) No...../2016 CC Nos.19412-19429/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay
in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35379/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

4

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Qayamuddin, Adv.

Mr. Umesh P. Wadhwanit, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Guatam, Adv.

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Satbir Singh Pillania, Adv.

Ms. Amit Kumari Saroha, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.

Mr Rohit Vats, Adv.

Mr. (Kr.) Surneder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP(C) No...../2016 CC No.14974/2016, is
granted.

Delay in filing the special leave petitions is condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on the
applications for substitution and for condonation of delay in
filing the substitution application.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the
impugned order/s passed by the High Court.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos...../2016 CC Nos.23229-23325/2016.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master