

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
Nos.6067-6101/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2016
in RFA No.6023, 6024, 6025, 6027, 6028, 6029, 6031, 6032, 6034,
6035, 6036, 6037, 6038, 6041, 6043, 7708, 7809, 7810, 7846, 7971,
7972, 7973, 7974, 8093, 8376, 8377, 8378, 8440, 8441, 8964, 9556,
9646 & 10562 of 2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

AZAD AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date : 31/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGAUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution.

Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Permission is granted to file special leave petitions.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.3258-3354/2017.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
Nos.6067-6101/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2016
in RFA No.6023, 6024, 6025, 6027, 6028, 6029, 6031, 6032, 6034,
6035, 6036, 6037, 6038, 6041, 6043, 7708, 7809, 7810, 7846, 7971,
7972, 7973, 7974, 8093, 8376, 8377, 8378, 8440, 8441, 8964, 9556,
9646 & 10562 of 2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

AZAD AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date : 31/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.3258-3354/2017.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER